p. 5

WORLD METEOROLOGICAL ORGANIZATION

COMMISSION FOR INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS OF OBSERVATION

TRAINING WORKSHOP ON UPPER-AIR OBSERVATIONS

for RA I (Africa) English Speaking countries

Gaborone, Botswana

7-11 April 2003

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

[image: image1.png]



BOTSWANA

Dr Raymond Moemedi KWEREPE

Ministry of Agriculture

Private Bag 003

Gaborone

Te : (267)3950511

FAX : (267) 3907045

E-mail : Rkwerepe@gov.bw
Mr. Dira MOLOTSI

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-mail : Dmolotsi@gov.bw
Mr. Slave KETI

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-mail : Sketi@gov.bw
Mr Denis CHERUIYOT,

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail : Dcheruiyot@gov.bw
Ms Masego MATLHAGA

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Mmatlhaga@gov.bw

Mr. Stephen Mutua KING’UYU
Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Skinguyu@gov.bw

Mr. Ronald Nkosi MKANDLA

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail : Rmkandla@gov.bw
Mr. Victor BIBLE

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Vbible@gov.bw

Mr.  Molemoeng MATSHEKA 

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Mmatsheka@gov.bw

Ms Itumeleng GAOBATLELWE

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Igaobatlele@gov.bw

Ms. Onthusitse MOTHUSI

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Omothusi@gov.bw

Mr. Jenkins HIRI

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Jhiri@gov.bw

Mrs. Florida Butale

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Fbutale@gov.bw

Mr. K. Montshojang

Botswana Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 10100

Gaborone

Botswana

Tel : (267)3612200

Fax : (267)3956282

E-Mail :Kmontshojang@gov.bw

EGYPT

Mr Shawky SOKKAR

Egyptian Meteorological Authority

P.O. Box 11784 Cairo

Egypt

Tel.:  (202) 6849860

Fax:  (202) 6849857

E-mail:  met@nwp.gov.eg
ETHIOPIA

Mr Bisrat KIFLE

National Meteorological Services Agency

P.O. Box 1090

Addis ababa

Ethiopia

Tel.:  (251-1) 51 22 99 / 61 57 79

Fax:  (251-1) 5170 66

E-mail:  bisrat-k2002@yahoo.com
GAMBIA

Mr Kebba JAWO

Department of Water Resources

7, Marina parade

Banjul

The Gambia

Tel.:  (220) 22 82 16 / 22 61 54

Fax:  (220) 225009

E-mail:  dwr@gamtel.gm
GHANA

Mr George Valentine Yirenki ADDO

Meteorological Department

P.O. Box 87, Legon

Accra

Ghana

Tel.:  (233-21) 7012520

Fax:  (233-21) 7012519

E-mail:  meteo@africaonline.com.gh
KENYA

Mr David MBURU

Meteorological Office

P.O. Box 30259

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel.:  254-2-567880

Fax:  254-2-576955

E-mail:  david.mburu@meteo.go.ke
LESOTHO

Mr Motsomi MALETJANE
Lesotho Meteorological Service.

P.O. Box 14515

Maseru 100

Lesotho

Tel.:  (266) 22 327 659 / 22 324 425

Fax:  (266) 22 325 057

E-mail:  Maletjane@Lesmet.org.ls
LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA

Mr Saleh I. LABANI

Libyan Meteorological Department

P.O. Box 5069

Tripoli

Libya Arab Jamahiriya

Tel.:  (218-204) 62 03 91 / 62 17 73

Fax:  (218-21) 444 01 06

E-mail:  

MOROCCO

Mr Mohamed RAOUINDI

Direction de la Météorologie Nationale

Casablanca, Morocco

Tel.:(212-22)902008

Fax(
E-mail: raouindi@yahoo.com

MOZAMBIQUE

Mr Fransisco Candido HENRIQUES

Instituto National de Meteorologia

P.O. Box 256 Maputo

Mozambique

Tel.:  +2581 490064

Fax:  +258 1 491150

E-mail:  mozmet@inam.gov.mz

MALAWI

Mr Godwin CHIMALIRO

Meteorological Department

P.O. Box 2

Chileka, Malawi

Tel.:  (265 1) 692333

Fax:  (265 1) 692329

E-mail.  Metdept@metmalawi.com
RWANDA

Mr Syldio GAKWISI
Meteorological Office

B.P. 898 Kigali

Rwanda

Tel.:  (250) 57 58 13

Fax:  (250) 72971

E-mail:  meteo@rwanda1.com

SEYCHELLES

Ms Inese CHANG-WAYE

National Meteorological Service

P.O. Box 1145

Mahé

Tel.:  (248) 384066

Fax:  (248) 384978

E-Mail:  nms@pps.gov.sc or

             w.agricole@pps.gov.sc
SIERRA LEONE

Mr Tommy BRAIMA

Meteorological Office

F. 18 Charlotte St., Freetown

Sierra Leone

Tel.:  (232 22) 22 25 54

Fax:  (232 22) 22 44 39

E-mail:  denislansana@yahoo.com
SOUTH AFRICA

Mr Dikobote Aubrey Amos MAKHUTLE
South African Weather Service

Private Bag X097

Pretoria

South Africa

Tel.:  (2712) 309 3054

Fax:  (2712) 3093020

E-mail:  Dikobote@weathersa.co.za
SWAZILAND

Mr Jabulani Nhlanhla HLATSHWAYO

Meteorological Service

Box 58, Mbabane

Swaziland

Tel.:  (+268) 404 9468

Fax:  (+268) 404 1530

E-mail:  jabulani@swazimet.gov.sz
TANZANIA

Mr Jasson Eustace KAGOMBORA

Tanzania Meteorological Agency

P.O.Box 3056

Dar es Salaam

Tanzania

Tel.:  (255-22) 211 0227

Fax:  (255-22) 211 0231

E-mail:  

UGANDA

Mr Marcellino OKECHA
Meteorological Department

P.O. Box 7025

Kampala

Uganda

Tel.:  (256-41) 251798

Fax:  (256-41) 251797

E-mail:  bapuuli@starcom.co.ug
Mr Eliphaz BAZIRA

Department of Meteorology

P.O. Box 7025

Kampala

Uganda

Tel.:  +256 41 234349

Fax:  +256 41 230891 or 

         +256 41 341875

E-mail:   bazirae@yahoo.com
ZAMBIA

Mr Nason Samuel BANDA

Meteorological Department

Box 30200

Lusaka

Zambia

Tel.:  +260 1 252728

Fax:  +260 1 251889/252728

E-mail:  zmd@zamnet.zm
ZIMBABWE

Mr Leo ZINYORO

Zimbabwe Meteorological Office

P.O. Box BE150

Belvedere, Harare

Zimbabwe

Tel.:  (263-4) 77 81 73 to 74

Fax:  (263-4) 778172

E-mail : lzinyoro@yahoo.com

E-mail:  wforecast@weather.utande.co.zw
LECTURERS

Mr David DREW

Met Office

Kehelland, Camborne

Cornwall, TR14 OBZ

United Kingdom

Tel.:  +44 1209 712579

Fax:  +44 1209 712509

E-mail:  metcam@freezone.co.uk
Dr John NASH

Co-chairperson of OPAG-UPPER AIR

Met Office

Beaufort Park, Easthampstead

WOKINGHAM

Berkshire, RG40 3DN

United Kingdom

Tel.:  +44 1344 85-5649

Fax:  +44 1344 85 5897

E-mail:  John.Nash@metoffice.com
Mr Richard SMOUT

Met Office

Beaufort Park, Easthampstead

WOKINGHAM

Berkshire RG40 3DN

United Kingdom

Tel.:  +44 1344 855641

Fax:  +44 1344 855897

E-mail:  Richard.Smout@metoffice.com
Mr Robert  S. HAMILTON, Jr.

Training Center

NOAA-NWS (W/OS611)

7220 NW 101st Terrace

Kansas City, MO 64153-2371

USA

Tel.:  +(816) 880-9368 x230

Fax:  +1 816 880 0377

E-mail: Robert.S.Hamilton@noaa.gov
HMEI Representatives

Mr Hannu JAUHIAINEN

R&D Manager, Radiosondes

Vaisala Oyj

P.O. Box 26 FIN Helsinki

Finland

Tel.:  +358 9 8949 2518

Fax:  +358 9 8949 2338

E-mail:  hannu.jauhiainen@vaisala.com
Mr Mikko NIININEN

Vaisala Oyj

P.O. Box 26

FIN-00421 Helsinki

Finland

Tel.:  +358 9 8949 2683

Fax:  +358 9 8949 2542

E-mail:  mikko.niininen@vaisala.com

WMO SECRETARIAT

Dr Miroslav ONDRÁŠ

World Meteorological Organization

Senior Scientific Officer/OSY

World Weather Watch 

Basic Systems Department

7 bis, Avenue de la Paix

P.O. Box 2300

CH-1211 Geneva 2

Switzerland

Tel: 
(+41 22) 730-8409

Fax:
(+41 22) 730 8021

E-mail: ondras_m@gateway.wmo.ch






